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Damage Prevention Coordinator Area by LOA and County

If you have any questions regarding NIPSCO facilities, 
please contact the DPC assigned to that area.

If you have any issues with NIPSCO 
locates please send an email to 
problem_locates@nisource.com

CONTACT INFO ON BACK



WEST
Jessica Hodgson, Leader West
Merrillville, 219-816-1376
jhodgson@nisource.com
Crow n Point LOA
Steve Noffsinger- (Crown Point North,
Benton and Warren Counties)
219-246-1398 srnoffsinger@nisource.com
Matt Ruff- (Crown Point South,
Newton and Jasper Counties)
219-213-0575 mruff@nisource.com

Gary LOA
Regina Jabaay
219-216-7201 rjabaay@nisource.com
Tessa Robertson
219-713-8768 tessarobertson@nisource.com

Hammond LOA
Ian Figuly
219-248-4000 ifiguly@nisource.com
Dana Drew
219-869-9706 ddrew@nisource.com

Valparaiso LOA
Megan Sellers
219-689-7677 msellers@nisource.com
Robert Hayw ard
219-629-5071 rhayward@nisource.com

CENTRAL
Deb Taylor, Leader Central
Plymouth, 219-314-8700
debrataylor@nisource.com
Kokomo LOA
Jarrod Morrison
765-603-3325 jmorrison@nisource.com

LaPorte LOA
Steve Kresminski
219-777-6198 skresminski@nisource.com

Monticello LOA
Randy Burger
219-314-9988 rburger@nisource.com
Misty Marz
574-248-9207 mmarz@nisource.com

Peru LOA
Misty Marz
574-248-9207 mmarz@nisource.com

Plymouth LOA
Jennifer Johnson
574-207-3212 johnsonjennifer@nisource.com

South Bend LOA
Stacie Barner
219-728-8103 sbarner@nisource.com
Jessica Paton
574-767-1123 jpaton@nisource.com

EAST
Charles “Ryan” Walker, Leader East
Fort Wayne, 219-238-2285
charleswalker@nisource.com
Angola LOA
Craig Edw ards
574-302-9724 cedwards@nisource.com

Fort Wayne LOA
Tanner Boman
219-895-7795 tannerboman@nisource.com
Jess Goodman
260-645-0019 jessgoodman@nisource.com
Tyler Nichols
260-278-8781 tnichols@nisource.com

Goshen LOA
Kevin Miller
574-213-4003 kdeemiller@nisource.com
Trevor Kercher
574-536-2158 tkercher@nisource.com
Joe McLaughlin
574-374-6550 jdanielmclaughlin@nisource.com

John Todd, Manager
Merrilville, 219-789-2635
johntodd@nisource.com
Dave Schaafsma, Leader
Merrilville, 219-688-6552
dschaafsma@nisource.com




